ISO Series
ISO 15407-2
2
SERIES
ISO 15407-2 AVENTICS™
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
Table of Contents
ISO 15407-2 Series
	 ISO 18mm Series	 4-21
	 Terminal Strip, Sub-D, and 26 & 12 Round Pin Options-Exploded View	 4
	 Technical and Operating Data	 5
	 How to Order	 6
	 Sandwich Pressure Regulators	 7
	 Valve Regulator/Speed Control Plug-in Assembly	 8
	 Regulator Service Kits and Parts	 8
	 Sandwich Pressure Regulator Dimensions	 9
	 Gauge Kit	 9
	 Manifold Assemblies	 10
	 Valve on Manifold Block	 11
	 Mid-Station Supply and Exhaust Block	 12
	 Solenoid Pilot Assembly	 13
	 Blank Station Plate Kit	 13
	 Speed Control Kit	 13
	 Interchangeable Push-in Cartridge Fittings	 14
	 DIN Rail Clamp Kit	 14
	 Blocking Discs	 14
	 Ribbon Cable Assembly Kit	 15
	 End Plate Kits	 16
	 Manifold Assembly Dimensions	 17
	 Internal Pilot Plug	 18
	 Internal/External Pilot Selection	 18
	 Internal Muffler	 18
	 Valve Service Kits and Parts	 19-20
	 Valve Service Kits and Parts, Dual 3-Way	 20
	 ISO 26mm Series 	 22-40
	 Terminal Strip, Sub-D, and Round Connector Options-Exploded View	 22
	 Technical and Operating Data	 23
	 How to Order	 24
	 Sandwich Pressure Regulators	 25
	 Valve Regulator/Speed Control Plug-in Assembly	 26
	 Regulator Service Kits and Parts	 26
	 Sandwich Pressure Regulator Dimensions	 27
	 Gauge Kit	 27
	 Manifold Assemblies	 28
	 Valve on Manifold Block	 29
	 Mid-Station Supply and Exhaust Block	 30
	 Sandwich Pressure Block	 30
3
SERIES
ISO 15407-2AVENTICS™
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
	 Sandwich Exhaust Block	 30
	 Solenoid Pilot Assembly	 31
	 Blank Station Plate	 31
	 Speed Control Kit	 31
	 Interchangeable Push-in Cartridge Fittings	 32
	 DIN Rail Clamp Kit	 32
	 Blocking Discs	 32
	 Ribbon Cable Assembly Kit	 33
	 End Plate Kits	 34-35
	 Manifold Assembly	 36
	 Internal/External Pilot Selection	 37
	 Internal Muffler	 37
	 Valve Service Kits and Parts	 38-40
	 Assembly Kits	 41-47
	 How to Order	 41-42
	 Adaptor Plate Kit	 43
	 Connector Kits	 44-46
	 25 or 37 Pin Sub-D	 44
	 1-16 or 1-32 Terminal Strip	 45
	 26 or 26+12 Pin Round Connector	 45
	 12 or 19 Pin Round Connector Kit	 46
	 Electrical Interface	 47
18 mm
4
SERIES
ISO 15407-2 AVENTICS™
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
Left End Plate
Blank Station
Assembly
Sandwich
Speed Control
Manifold Stud
DIN Rail Compatible“Z-Board”™
Transfer
Circuit Board
Sub-D
Connector
Housing
Right End Plate
15407-2 18mm
Single Pressure Sandwich
Regulator
(Double Regulator
Also Available)
15407-2 18mm Double
Solenoid Air Pilot
Unit Valve
Interchangeable
Plug-in Fittings
Terminal Strip, Sub-D, and 26 & 12 Round Pin Options
(exploded view)
Converter Board
Assembly
Terminal Strip Housing
Phoenix Quick
Connect Terminal Strip
Backplane Circuit
Board Assembly
3/4 NPT Conduit
Connection
Left End Mounting
Bracket Assembly
Round Connector
Housing Assembly
Left End Mounting Bracket
Round Connector
Board Assembly
Fitting Clip
Terminal Strip Option
Sub-D Option
Round Pin Option
18 mm
5
SERIES
ISO 15407-2AVENTICS™
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
1214
5 1 3
5 1 3 5 1 3
5 1 3
4 2
1214 4 2 1214 4 2
1214 4 2
single solenoid air pilot

* Odd numbered stations will use either standard (no option) or top facing (“16W” option) gauges.
* Even numbered stations will use either extended standard (“61Y” option) or extended top facing (“63D” option) gauges.
How to Order 15407-2 18 mm
Valves
18 mm
7
SERIES
ISO 15407-2AVENTICS™
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
Sandwich Pressure Regulators
Types: RS / RD / RE / RT
When ordering a valve with a regulator mounted on a manifold, list the
valve unit model number only and include the mounting requirements
with the regulator.
Specify "Assembled."
EXAMPLE ORDERS:	 TYPE RS			  TYPE RD
Valve unit only:		  I51BA400K000030		  I51BB400M000061
Regulator + mounting:	 I52RS1Z1JL00000		  I52RD1Z2JL00000
			   ASSEMBLED			   ASSEMBLED
3 5
3 1
1
SUPPLY
5
13
2 4
2 4
1
42
53
1
2 4
1
1
SUPPLY
1
SUPPLY
3 5
1
SUPPLY
2
4
2
4
2
4
2
4
Single pressure from a single supply.
External outlet regulator used with jumper plate for single or dual� pressure.
Dual pressure from a single supply.
Two-pressure selector used for multi-pressure applications.
Type RS							       Type RD
Type RE							       Type RT
18 mm
8
SERIES
ISO 15407-2 AVENTICS™
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
VALVE UNIT
(2) 127-898 Screw
(2) 125-1029 Stud with 2mm Internal Hex
(2) 125-1029 Stud with 2mm Internal Hex
REGULATOR
SPEED CONTROL
MOUNTING
Valve Regulator / Speed Control Plug-in Assembly

4 Pin 12mm (Micro) Connector
56Y (Mounting)
How to Order 15407-2 26 mm
Valves
26 mm
25
SERIES
ISO 15407-2AVENTICS™
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
Sandwich Pressure Regulators
Types: RS / RD / RC / RQ / RE / RT
When ordering a valve plus regulator mounted on a base or
manifold, list the valve unit only model number and include
the mounting requirements with the regulator.
Specify “Assembled.”
Example orders:	 Type RS			   Type RD
Valve unit only:	 I62BA400M000061		  I62BB500M000061
Regulator		 I62RS1Z1JN00000		  I62RD1Z2JN00000
+mounting	 ASSEMBLED		  ASSEMBLED
5
13
2 442
53
1
1
SUPPLY
1
SUPPLY
3 5
1
SUPPLY
3 1
1
SUPPLY
3 5
2 4
1
2 4
11
SUPPLY
2
4
2
4
2
4
2
4
2
4
2
4
3 1
1
SUPPLY
Single pressure from a single supply.
External outlet regulator used with jumper plate for single or dual� pressure.
Type RC is Non-Relieving:
traps downstream pressure if upstream pressure is exhausted.
Dual pressure from a single supply.
Two-pressure selector used for multi-pressure applications.
Type RQ is Relieving:
exhausts pressure in cylinder if upstream pressure is exhausted.
Type RS							       Type RD
Type RC							       Type RQ
Type RE							       Type RT
26 mm
26
SERIES
ISO 15407-2 AVENTICS™
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
VALVE UNIT
(2) 127-898 Screw

External Pilot
3 LJ D15407-2 26 mm
How to Order Manifold Assembly
15407-2 18 mm
Maximum Solenoid Outputs
Terminal Strip
25 Pin
Sub-D
37 Pin
Sub-D
26 Pin
Round
26 + 12
Pin Round
12 Pin
Round
19 Pin
Round
AK "F" AK "T" AK "J" AK "M" AK "R" AK "S" AK "P" AK "Q"
16 32 22 32 22 32 8 16
* NOTE: Maximum number of valve stations
is determined by:
	- The electrical connection type.
	- The valve type - single solenoid valves up to the
maximum solenoid outputs allowed by the electrical
connection type (see chart above) or a combination
of single and/or double solenoid valves not to exceed
the maximum number of solenoid outputs allowed.
18 & 26 mm
42
SERIES
ISO 15407-2 AVENTICS™
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
Manifold Assembly Example
AKJ or AKM	 25 or 37 Pin Sub-D
•	Shaded components described by Assembly Kit (AK) model number
designation.
•	Each valve manifold station is listed in sequential order from left to right
when facing the port side of the manifold as indicated.
Example order: (18mm)
25 Pin Sub-D		  AKJWD00003NSTD
valve station 1		  I51BA4Z1MN00061
valve station 2		  I51BA4Z1MN00061
valve station 3		  I51BB4Z2MN00061
valve station 4		  I51BB5Z2MN00061
			   ASSEMBLED
Example order: (26mm)
37 Pin Sub-D		  AKMXD00003GMUF
valve station 1		  I63BA4Z1ML00061
valve station 2		  I63BA4Z1ML00061
valve station 3		  I63BB5Z2ML00061
valve station 4		  I63BB6Z2ML00061
			   ASSEMBLED
AKF or AKT 1-16 or 1-32 Terminal Strip
•	Ordered using the same method as Sub-D:
Example order: (18mm)